2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet
Held at Benton City Park in Benton, IL
October 13th 2012

Franklin Park Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 55 Team Score (times): 50:42.8 Average Time: 10:08.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 825 Caden Owens 4 4 9:47.3 9:47.3 0:00.0
2 824 Hayden Wimberly 5 9 9:50.0 19:37.3 0:02.7
3 826 Blake Quandt 11 20 10:11.1 29:48.5 0:23.8
4 828 Isaac Morton 16 36 10:26.4 40:14.9 0:39.1
5 827 Dawson Webster 19 55 10:27.9 50:42.8 0:40.6
6 829 Jennings Barnfield 55 110 11:04.4 1:01:47.3 1:17.1
7 830 Damond Crosby 56 166 11:05.2 1:12:52.5 1:17.9
Fulton Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 113 Team Score (times): 52:01.7 Average Time: 10:24.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 836 Luke Meidel 7 7 9:58.3 9:58.3 0:00.0
2 834 Kyle Dismukes 8 15 10:00.6 19:59.0 0:02.3
3 839 Myles Brown 31 46 10:39.6 30:38.6 0:41.2
4 837 Matthew Gilster 33 79 10:41.0 41:19.6 0:42.7
5 835 Zion Ward 34 113 10:42.0 52:01.7 0:43.7
6 838 Spencer Woll 50 163 10:57.6 1:02:59.3 0:59.3
7 840 Alek Ziegler 97 260 12:12.1 1:15:11.5 2:13.8
Marion Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 135 Team Score (times): 52:31.9 Average Time: 10:30.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 874 Zach Young 3 3 9:45.5 9:45.5 0:00.0
2 875 Zach Essary 18 21 10:27.2 20:12.8 0:41.7
3 876 Broc Bundren 22 43 10:30.0 30:42.8 0:44.4
4 873 Broc Tonazzi 41 84 10:49.7 41:32.5 1:04.2
5 878 Josh Szidik 51 135 10:59.3 52:31.9 1:13.8
6 880 Jackson McPhail 81 216 11:32.9 1:04:04.8 1:47.4
7 877 Logan Shotton 100 316 12:15.8 1:16:20.6 2:30.2
Olney Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 147 Team Score (times): 52:57.9 Average Time: 10:35.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 889 Nathan DeMeyer 9 9 10:08.4 10:08.4 0:00.0
2 890 Addison Craig 29 38 10:36.1 20:44.06 0:27.7
3 897 Trey Nosek 30 68 10:37.6 31:22.3 0:29.2
4 895 Tyler Hughes 37 105 10:44.8 42:07.2 0:36.4
5 891 Michael DeMeyer 42 147 10:50.7 52:57.9 0:42.2
6 896 Ean Pottoroff 43 190 10:51.5 1:03:49.5 0:43.0
7 892 Trey Puckett 49 239 10:56.4 1:14:45.9 0:47.9



2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet
Held at Benton City Park in Benton, IL
October 13th 2012

Carriel Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 150 Team Score (times): 52:51.3 Average Time: 10:34.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 776 Joey Black 6 6 9:51.5 9:51.5 0:00.0
2 777 Zack Burrows 15 21 10:25.9 20:17.5 0:34.3
3 778 Triston Vaira 25 46 10:32.7 30:50.2 0:41.2
4 779 Jason Wilder 47 93 10:54.9 41:45.1 1:03.3
5 781 Jonathen Prouhet 57 150 11:06.2 52:51.3 1:14.6
6 780 Derek Reavers 78 228 11:30.3 1:04:21.7 1:38.7
7 782 Carson Willis 96 324 12:11.6 1:16:33.3 2:20.0
Triad Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 159 Team Score (times): 53:19.0 Average Time: 10:39.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 911 Tanner Dalechek 23 23 10:30.6 10:30.6 0:00.0
2 913 Taylor Ray 24 47 10:31.7 21:02.4 0:01.0
3 910 Colton Grapperhaus 27 74 10:34.4 31:36.8 0:03.7
4 915 Alex Spanheimer 40 114 10:49.0 42:25.8 0:18.3
5 912 Darien Ellis 45 159 10:53.1 53:19.0 0:22.4
6 909 Noah Moss 46 205 10:54.1 1:04:13.1 0:23.5
7 914 Brendan Grigg 67 272 11:17.5 1:15:30.6 0:46.8
Waterloo Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 168 Team Score (times): 52:53.5 Average Time: 10:34.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 921 Jake Schwartz 1 1 9:30.9 9:30.9 0:00.0
2 922 El1li Dodd 12 13 10:19.6 19:50.6 0:48.6
3 923 Jackson Ivers 32 45 10:40.4 30:31.0 1:09.4
4 925 Sam Kreinberg 61 106 11:10.3 41:41.3 1:39.3
5 927 Jon Lunk 62 168 11:12.2 52:53.5 1:41.2
6 929 Joe Daab 66 234 11:16.1 1:04:09.7 1:45.1
7 924 Jacob Mueller 68 302 11:18.7 1:15:28.4 1:47.7
Highland Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 232 Team Score (times): 54:41.7 Average Time: 10:56.3
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 863 Andrew Molinari 14 14 10:25.3 10:25.3 0:00.0
2 868 Collin Meyer 52 66 11:01.7 21:27.1 0:36.4
3 864 Brendan Schrage 53 119 11:03.1 32:30.3 0:37.8
4 867 Archie Schwehr 54 173 11:03.6 43:33.9 0:38.2
5 865 Shane Yetter 59 232 11:07.7 54:41.7 0:42.4
6 866 Nickolas Cranick 65 297 11:14.3 1:05:56.1 0:49.0
7 870 Gunnar Kohlbrecher 84 381 11:43.6 1:17:39.8 1:18.3



2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet
Held at Benton City Park in Benton, IL
October 13th 2012

Carterville Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 243 Team Score (times): 54:48.3 Average Time: 10:57.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 768 Austin Knight 10 10 10:09.4 10:09.4 0:00.0
2 767 Noah Farris 13 23 10:24.6 20:34.0 0:15.2
3 771 Coltin Heidbreder 70 93 11:19.7 31:53.7 1:10.3
4 769 Caleb Minus 73 166 11:24.6 43:18.3 1:15.2
5 770 Laith Aouadi 77 243 11:30.0 54:48.3 1:20.6
[ 773 Trevor Williamson 92 335 12:05.7 1:06:54.0 1:56.3
7 772 Chandler West 120 455 13:22.3 1:20:16.4 3:12.9
Collinsville Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 276 Team Score (times): 55:23.3 Average Time: 11:04.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 808 Brendon Peterson 2 2 9:34.3 9:34.3 0:00.0
2 809 Will Autenrieth 17 19 10:26.8 20:01.2 0:52.4
3 811 Drew Hartman 80 99 11:32.4 31:33.7 1:58.0
4 813 Robert Frisbee 87 186 11:52.3 43:26.0 2:17.9
5 814 Ben Carlson 90 276 11:57.3 55:23.3 2:22.9
6 812 Mason Eads 91 367 12:05.0 1:07:28.4 2:30.6
Centralia Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 281 Team Score (times): 55:53.2 Average Time: 11:10.6
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 794 Tyrese Wallace 21 21 10:29.6 10:29.6 0:00.0
2 793 Alec Pokojski 39 60 10:47.7 21:17.4 0:18.1
3 795 Drew Wehking 48 108 10:55.3 32:12.8 0:25.7
4 800 Keshawn Marshall 75 183 11:27.2 43:40.1 0:57.6
5 796 Jared Brothers 98 281 12:13.1 55:53.2 1:43.4
6 797 Clayton Miller 114 395 13:01.1 1:08:54.3 2:31.4
Herrin Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 297 Team Score (times): 55:50.2 Average Time: 11:10.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 854 Colton Towle 26 26 10:33.4 10:33.4 0:00.0
2 858 Dalton Rutkowski 58 84 11:07.2 21:40.7 0:33.8
3 860 Malik Felton 63 147 11:13.4 32:54.1 0:40.0
4 856 Hayden Holloway 74 221 11:26.3 44:20.5 0:52.9
5 857 Drew Ringel 76 297 11:29.6 55:50.2 0:56.2
6 859 Zack Johnson 83 380 11:35.2 1:07:25.4 1:01.8
7 861 Kaleb Ewell 101 481 12:25.1 1:19:50.0 1:51.7



2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet

Held at Benton City Park in Benton,
October 13th 2012

Smithton Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 361 Team Score (times): 58:18.8
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 902 Carson Smith 36 36
2 899 TIan Alberts 44 80
3 900 Jared Holliday 64 144
4 903 Aaron Killebrew 105 249
5 904 Kris Kibort 112 361
6 901 Owen Holliday 115 476
7 905 Andrew Milloshewski 123 599
Casey Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 405 Team Score (times): 59:46.7
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 786 Brandon Rios 28 28
2 787 Eli Badger 72 100
3 790 Jaden Nelson 85 185
4 788 Fisher Overstreet 88 273
5 792 Dylan Hayes 132 405
6 791 Damion Ehrman 135 540
Harrisburg Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 408 Team Score (times): 59:00.8
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 844 Donny Hicks 38 38
2 846 Dane Draper 79 117
3 845 Derek Rivers 86 203
4 848 Kyle Cavender 102 305
5 847 Kody Cavender 103 408
6 851 Chris Williams 106 514
7 849 Jadiah Hobson 113 627
Carbondale Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 444 Team Score (times): 1:00:44.2
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 759 Thomas Sronkoski 35 35
2 761 Austin Schmitt 89 124
3 762 Kolbi Caffey 93 217
4 765 Ethan Stevens 111 328
5 763 Adam Russell 116 444
6 764 Ethan Forsberg 128 572
Mursphysboro Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 445 Team Score (times): 1:01:46.4
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place
1 884 Taijhan Nelson 20 20
2 885 Nevin Foster 69 89
3 887 Tre'vahn Nelson 108 197
4 883 James Leaton 118 315

IL

Average Time:

10:
10:

11

12:
12:
13:
13:

Average Time:

10:

11

11:

11

14:
15:

Average Time:

10:
11:

11
12
12
12

12:

Average Time:

10:
11:
12:

12

13:
13:

Average Time:

10

11:

12

13:

Time
44
52.
:13.
34.
53.
04.
25.

Time
35.
:23.
49,
:52.
06.
09.

Time
45,
32.
:50.
:26.
:26.
:43.
58.

Time
43.
53.
07.
:52.
07.
51.

Time
:29.
19.
:48.
08.

O~ U1 O WO D O W N ODN O oy WO J-

SO O oo

o~ w

11:

10:
21:
32:
45:
58:

1:11

1:24:

11:

10:
21:
33:
45:
59:
1:14:

11:

10:
22:
34:
46:
59:
1:11:
1:24:

12:

10:
22:
34:

47

1:00:
1:14:

12:

10
21
34
47

39.7

Cum.
Time
44
36.
50.
25.
18.
1 23.
49,

W 0oy J O

57.3

Cum.
Time
35.
58.
47 .
40.
46.
56.

O3> oy W N

48.1

Cum.
Time
45.
17.
08.
34.
00.
44
43.

= U100 W Wi

08.8

Cum.
Time
43.
37.
44
:36.
44
35.

N I oy U1 oy

21.2

Cum.
Time
:29.1
:48.5
:37.2
:45.9

NP PP OO S Wk kOO MNP O OO

wWNhDNREP PO

NN OO

Time
Back
:00.
:08.
:29.
:50.
:08.
:20.
:41.

DO Joy U1 O

Time
Back
:00.
:47.
:14.
:17.
:31.
:34.

(G NG eI Ne)

Time
Back
:00.
:46.
:05.
:40.
:41.
:58.
:13.

N wWE o0l oy O

Time
Back
:00.
:10.
:23.
:08.
:23.
:07.

0 O 01T wo

Time
Back
:00.0
:50.2
:19.6
:39.5



888 Owen Webber 130 445 14:00.4 1:01:46.4 3:31.3
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2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet
Held at Benton City Park in Benton,
October 13th 2012
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2012 SIJHSAA Class L Boys State Cross Country Meet
Held at Benton City Park in Benton, IL
October 13th 2012

Wesclin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time
1 931 Reiss Wegman Less Than 5 10:53.6
Unity Point Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time
1 919 Vern Beck Less Than 5 14:07.0

2 920 Rawley Beck Less Than 5 14:29.6
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